

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:

00 0000

	04-26-2000	rney Docket No. 015270-004720US
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Asst. Commissioner for	101333902	documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(les): 4-10-	2. Name	and address of receiving party(les)
Dale B. Schenk	- (713) No	ame: Elan Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attach	ed? In	ternal Address:
☐ Yes	St	reet Address: 800 F. Gateway Blvd.
3. Nature of conveyance:	CI	ty: South San Francisco State: CA ZIP: 94080
	r Additio	nal names and addresses attached?
Security Agreement Chang	e of Name	☐ Yes
Other:		
Execution Date: January 28, 1999		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers.		
If this document is being filed together with a n	ew application, the execution	date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s): 09/201		Patent No(s):
Additional numbers attached?	⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed:	ndence 6. Total n	umber of applications and patents involved 1
Name: Joe Liebeschuetz		ee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CR Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor	EW LLP Enc	closed
San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200	⊠ ci	narge any additional fees associated with this paper or
(410)010 0200	dı ov	ring the pendency of this application, or credit any rerpayment, to deposit account.
		it account number: 20-1430
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	E
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, t	he foregoing is true and corre	ct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the
original document.	11. 16	44 4 94 6 85
Joe Liebeschuetz Name of Person Signing Sign	J. hulurlink	March 24, 2010
Atty Reg. No. 37,505		ding cover sheet, attachments and document 3
10. Change Correspondence Address to that of P	art 5? ⊠ Yes [□ No
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
	Do not detach this portion	

Asst. Commissioner for Patents Box: Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

2-5-09

02-09/1999

Attorney Docket No. 015270-004720US

FORMATTO 4505	16et	U.S. Department of Commerce
(Rev. 6-93) 1 UOS To the Honorable Asst. Commissioner for Patents: Pi	961783	Patent and Trademark Office ts or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of re	celving party(les)
Dale B. Schenk	Name: Athena Neuroscien	ces, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?	Yes Internal Address:	rav Blvd.
3. Nature of conveyance:		State: CA ZIP: 94080
	City: South San Francisco	SEIB. CA ZIF, 84000
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Additional names and addre	esses attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No
Other:		
Execution Date:		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers.		
If this document is being filed together with a new app	olication, the execution date of the application	on is:
II the eventous to verify her regard. That there are	•	:
A. Patent Application No(s): 09/201,4	30 B. Patent No(s):	
	ers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde	nce 6. Total number of applicat	lions and patents involved 1
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joe Liebeschuetz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00
TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREV Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor	W LLP ☐ Enclosed ☑ Charg	e Fees to Deposit Account
San Francisco, California 94111-3634	☑ Chame any additional fo	ses associated with this paper or during
(415) 576-0200	the pendency of this applic	ation, or credit any overpayment, to
	deposit account. 8. Deposit account numbe	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.	DO NOT OSE TIME OF AGE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	foregoing is true and correct and any attac	hed copy is a true of copy of the
	(, 1 1)	10166
Joe Liebeschuebt J	helentuel Te	15 BUCI 1
Name of Person Signing Signat	umber of pages including cover sheet, attac	hments 2nd document 3
Atty Reg. No. 37,505 Total no	umber of pages including cover sheet, attac	**************************************
10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Pan	t 5? ⊠ Yes □ No	3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:	and the demand and has said.	
	Asst. Commissioner for Patents	8 S
		중 즉
	Box: Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	40.00 40.00
	Box: Assignments	
	Box: Assignments	
	Box: Assignments	1999 JINTERIES 600
	Box: Assignments	784/1999 FC:581
	Box: Assignments	₽ .
Date(s) of execution of Dec	Box: Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	784/1999 FC:581
Date(s) of execution of Dec Filing Date:	Box: Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	784/1999 FC:581

WHEREAS, Elan Pharmaceuticals, Inc., located at 800 F. Gateway Blvd., South San Francisco, CA, 94080, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claiming application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and encover the angle of the part of

PA 171359 v1

Attorney Docket No.: 15270-47-2 Client Reference No.: 00209-US-CIP2

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

SOLE

WHEREAS, Dale B. Schenk, of 1542 Los Altos Drive, Burlingame, CA 94010, US, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is the inventor of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Inventi		NTION AND TRE		
Date(s) of exec	cution of Declaration	ı;		
Filing Date:		November 30, 1998		
Application No	o.:	09/201,430	i	and
WHEREAS, Elan Pharmaceution rereinafter referred to as "ASSI any U.S. Letters Patent and Regi	GNEE," is desirous	of acquiring an inter-	est in the invent	n Francisco, CA, 94080, ion and application and in
For good and Assignor has assigned, and by invention and application and to in and to any Letters Patent and priority from the same in the Unapplication as provided by the Fand Assignee's successors and a had this Assignment not been many thereon, or of any division, rene or extension thereof.	these presents does all foreign counterp if Registrations which died States and all col- laris Convention. The sissigns as fully and e- taged, for the full term	s assign to Assignee parts (including patent the may hereafter be gountries throughout the right, title and interexclusively as it would not any Letters Pater	all right, title at the title at the title and the title and to the title and to the title and the title and the title and the title and Registration.	nd industrial designs), and atent application claiming claim the priority from the land enjoyed by Assignee i and enjoyed by Assignor ons which may be granted
Assignor furth (a) cooperate with Assignee in tand any improvements, (b) exetand instruments of transfer, and Letters Patent and Registrations in Assignee's succ	the prosecution of U. cute, verify, acknow (c) perform such of for the invention an	.S. Patent application ledge and deliver all ther acts as Assignee	s and foreign cor such further pap lawfully may rec	ers, including applications quest to obtain or maintain
IN TESTIMO	NY WHEREOF, As	ssignor has signed his	her name on the	date indicated.
Dated: 1/26/99		Dale /	S. Sul B. Schenk	<u>\</u>

Page 1 of 1

State of California	
County of San Mateo	Sandra N. Hirose Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jame Doe, Notary Public")
January 28 /999 hotoro me	Sandra N. Hirose
Date Date	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jame Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared <u>Dale B.</u>	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
SANDRA N. HIROSE COMM. #105692 Rotary Public — California SANTA CLARA COUNTY SANTA CLARA COUNTY PUBLIC MAY 14 1999	be the person(s) whose name(exis) are subscribed to the vithin instrument and acknowledged to me that (exis) she/the executed the same in (is) her/their authorized capacity (lead and that by (is) her/their signature(s) on the instrument the erson(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(c) executed the instrument.
v	VITNESS my hand and official seal.
	1
	Stendard Michael Bubble
	Signature in Focusty Product
Though the information below is not required by law, it ma fraudulent removal and reatting the comment of Attached Document	PPTIONAL by prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prever achment of this form to another document. by prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prever achment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by law, it ma fraudulent removal and reatting Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assignation Document Date: Signation Jan	y prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent achment of this form to another document. The country of Patent Appointention were 28 1999 Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required by law, it ma fraudulent removal and reatting the comment of Attached Document	y prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent achment of this form to another document. The country of Patent Appointention were 28 1999 Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required by law, it mainstand the information below is not required by law, it mainstand the information of Attached Document Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Signed Jan Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: N	y prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent achment of this form to another document. The country of Patent Appointention were 28 1999 Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required by law, it ma fraudulent removal and reatting Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assignation Document Date: Signation Jan	y prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent achment of this form to another document. nont of Patent Application wary 28 1999 Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required by law, it ma fraudulent removal and reath. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assignat Document Date: Signat Jan Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: N Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Dale B. Schenk	y prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent achment of this form to another document. The country of Patent Appolication Large 25 1999 Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required by law, it ma fraudulant removal and reath. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signed San Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Dale B. Schenk Individual Corporate Officer	y prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent achment of this form to another document. The country of Patent Application warez 28 1999 Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required by law, it ma fraudulent removal and reath. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assignat Document Date: Signat Jan Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: N Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Dale B. Schenk	y prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent achment of this form to another document. The control of Patent Application Larg 28 1999 Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required by law, it ma fraudulent removal and reath. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	y prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent achment of this form to another document. The contract of Patent Application Large 28 1999 Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required by law, it ma fraudulent removal and reath. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	y prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent achment of this form to another document. The provent of Patent Application Larg 25 1999 Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required by law, it ma fraudulent removal and reath. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator
Though the information below is not required by law, it ma fraudulent removal and reath. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner Limited General Attorney-In-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator
Though the information below is not required by law, it ma fraudulent removal and reath. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Signer's Name:

© 1996 National Notary Association • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827





5270-00472065

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

MAY 05, 1999

PTAS TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP JOE LIEBESCHUETZ TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER, 8TH FLOOR

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111-3834

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY. SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/05/1999

REEL/FRAME: 9741/0908 NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR''S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

SCHENK, DALE B.

DOC DATE: 01/28/1998

ASSIGNEE:

ATHENA NEUROSCIENCES, INC. 800 GATEWAY BLVD. SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

94080

SERIAL NUMBER: 09201430

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 11/30/1998

ISSUE DATE:

Grantan EN 17 ÇĢ

RECEIVED

TARA WASHINGTON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 04/10/2000